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BO transferred ahall be in all respects subject to the rules,
regulations and discipline of the said reformatory during
the period for which he shall have been originally com-
mitted to the said reform school.

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April G, 1889.

When act to
tak» effect.

CHAPTER 26O.
[8. F. No. 103.]

AN ACT TO AMEND AN AOT, APPROVED MARCH THIRD,
(3) ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY,
(1870) ENTITLED: "AN ACT ENTITLED AN ACT TO CON-
SOLIDATE THE VARIOUS ACTS RELATING TO THE
MINNESOTA STATE REFORM SCHOOL, AND TO AMEND
THE SAME."

Be it enacted by the legislature of the State of Mintiesota:

Reform sohool.

SECTION 1. That section one (1) of an "act entitled au
act to consolidate the various acts relating to the Minne-
sota state reform school and to amend the same," approved
March third, (3) one thousand eighthuntlred and seventy,
(1870) the same being section forty-two (42) of chapter
thirty-five, (35) general statutes, one thousand eight
hundred and seventy-eight (1878), be and the same here-
by is amended, so aa to read as follows :

Section 1. The Minnesota state reform school shall be
managed and conducted on behalf of the state, and as a tow managed,
state institution, by a board of five (5) managers, three (3)
of whom shall constitute a quorum for the transaction of
business. The persons now constituting said board shall
continue to serve as managers for the term for which they
were respectively appointed. Within thirty (30) days
after the approval of this act the governor of this state
shall appoint a competent person to serve as manager on
said board for the term of five (5) years from and after the
second (2nd) Monday in January, one thousand eight huo- °m°t-
dred and eighty-nine; and on the second (2nd) Monday of
January in each and every year hereafter, the governor of
this state shall appoint one competent person to serve as
manager on said board for the term of five (5) years, pro-
vided that the person appointed as such manager to suc-
ceed that member of said board whose term of office ex-
pired on the second (2nd) Monday of January, one thon-

Board of
managers.
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regulations.

When act to
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sand eight hundred and eighty-nine (1889), shall be so ap-
pointed for the term of four (4) years, and within twenty
(20) days after such annual appointment the governor
shall designate one (1) of said managers to act as president
of said board for the term of one (1) year, and until his
successor shall be designated; and the governor shall duly
notify said board of such appointment at their first (1st)
regular meeting thereafter; and the said managers shall
always, at their first (1st) regular meeting after the ap-
pointment of the president, elect by a plurality of votes,
suck other officers of said board aa may be deemed by
them expedient; and whenever any vacancy shah1 occur in
said board by death, resignation or otherwise, the governor
shall fill the same by appointment, and the appointee shall
hold only for the unexpired term of the person whose place
he is appointed to fill. The managers of said board shall
in all cases, hold over, after the expiration of the term for
which they shall have been respectively appointed, until
their successors respectively shall have been appointed and
qualified. No member of the board of managers shall re-
ceive any compensation for his services.

SEC. 2. That section two (2) of said act be and the
same hereby is amended so as to read as follows :

Section 2. Said board of managers shall have the care,
control and management of said institution, and shall es-
tablish such regulations respecting the religion and moral
education, training, employment, discipline and safe keep-
ing of ita inhabitants as may be deemed expedient and
proper.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved February 5, 1889.

CHAPTER 261.
[8. F. No. MS.]

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED "AN ACT ENTITLED
AN ACT TO CONSOLIDATE THE VARIOUS ACTS RELAT-
ING TO THE MINNESOTA STATE REFORM SCHOOL, AND
TO AMEND THE SAME," APPROVED MARCH THIRD (3d),
EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY (1870).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. Section three (3) of chapter seven (7) of
the genera! laws of Minnesota for the year eighteen hun-


